the Board of Directors anticipates that a favourable
market environment will provide regular exit oppor-
tunities for the sale of the Company’s private and pu-
blic investments, at the corresponding levels of ad-
ded value.

HBM Healthcare manages its liquidity by means of
comprehensive liquidity planning.

13.4 Foreign currency risks
A significant proportion of the HBM Healthcare port-
folio is held in foreign currency. The value of these
investments and other assets held in foreign curren-
cies is subject to risks emanating from exchange
rate fluctuations. As a general rule, HBM Healthcare
does not hedge these risks. It may, however, be ap-
propriate to hedge currency exposure in full or in
part from time to time.

As at the balance sheet date, 92 percent of HBM
Healthcare' total assets were subject to foreign
currency risks (previous year: 77 percent).

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of
HBM Healthcare's annual result to a possible fluc-
tuation in foreign exchange rates of +/– 10 percent
compared to the foreign exchange rates used for the
annual financial statements as at 31 March 2016:

31 March 2016 (CHF million) Fair value
Foreign exchange rates

 +10%   –10%

Net assets in USD 703 70 –70
Net assets in GBP 183 18 –18
Net assets in EUR 68 7 –7
Net assets held in other
foreign currencies 76 8 –8

31 March 2015 (CHF million)

Net assets in USD 604 60 –60
Net assets in GBP 134 13 –13
Net assets in EUR 0 0 0
Net assets held in other
foreign currencies 89 9 –9

Consolidated Financial Statements
Notes

Liquidity risks (CHF million)

Book value
as at balance

sheet date

Total
contractual
cash flows

Due within
3 months

Due within
3 – 12

months

Due within
12 – 24

months
Due within

> 24 months

Balance sheet liabilities
Other current liabilities 3.8 3.8 2.2 1.6 0.0 0.0
Non-current financial liabilities 98.9 116.1 0.0 2.3 2.3 111.5

Total balance sheet liabilities as at 31 March 2016 102.7 119.9 2.2 3.9 2.3 111.5
Total balance sheet liabilities as at 31 March 2015 116.9 116.9 53.5 63.4 0.0 0.0

Off-balance-sheet investment commitments 1)

Expected drawdowns HBM BioCapital I and II 14.8 14.8 2.2 6.0 6.6 0.0
Expected maturities of investment commitments to private companies 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Expected drawdowns funds 32.1 32.1 4.0 14.0 10.0 4.1

Total off-balance-sheet investment commitments
as at 31 March 2016 46.9 46.9 6.2 20.0 16.6 4.1
Total off-balance-sheet investment commitments
as at 31 March 2015 70.4 70.4 10.0 36.5 14.9 9.0

1)  Due dates are estimates

H
B

M
 H

ea
lth

ca
re

 In
ve

st
m

en
ts

 L
td

 /
A

nn
ua

l R
ep

or
t

20
15

 / 2
01

6

76

13.5 Valuation risks and fair values
Given the uncertainties inherent in valuing private
companies, the net asset value (NAV) reported by
HBM Healthcare may differ temporarily from the
actual fair value of individual investments. As a result
of valuation differences owing to the unavailability of
information, the estimated values of individual
investments may diverge significantly from values
that would have been calculated had an active mar-
ket for such securities existed. Furthermore, the